
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4037
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2012
SHORTAGE OF COACHES
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether adequate number of coaches are posted/available in all the sports training centres of the Sports Authority of India (SAI) including Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof, centre and State-wise;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the details of such centres which are facing shortage of coaches in the country including Madhya Pradesh, location-wise; and

(d) the present status of SAI centres set up in the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS(SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c): The details of Sports Authority of India (SAI) Centres, including Madhya Pradesh which are facing shortage of Coaches are provided at Annexure-I.

(d) Sports Authority of India (SAI) has eleven Regional and Institutional Centres responsible for implementing and monitoring SAI Sports Promotional Schemes i.e.

1. National Sports Talent Contest Scheme (NSTC)

a) Indigenous Games and Martial Arts (IGMA)
b) Akharas
c) Sports Centres on pattern of Akhara.
2. Army Boys Sports Company Scheme (ABSC)
3. SAI Training Centres Scheme (STC)
4. Special Area Games Scheme (SAG)
5. Centre of Excellence Scheme (COE)
6. Come & Play Scheme (C&PS)

The details giving status of SAI Centres functioning under SAI Schemes are at Annexure-II.
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